








SAOS Staff Team

Tim Bailey
Chief Executive

e: tim.bailey@saos.coop

SAOS’s team is our greatest strength.Over the 
last year, this team has grown further to enable 
the expansion of our work into exciting new 
areas. Every member of the team is valued 
and empowered, and each has an individual 
skill set and networks, allowing them to move 
between workstreams and add benefit either to 
planned projects or reactively when necessary.

These pages give an idea of the main areas 
of our current work including co-op and wider 
industry development. 

Bob Yuill 
Deputy Chief Exec 
ScotEID Director 

e: bob.yuill@saos.coop

David Caskie
Financial Controller

e: david.caskie@saos.coop

George Noble
Data & Connectivity Manager 
e: george.noble@saos.coop

ScotEID Team:
t: 01466 794323  

e: help@scoteid.com

Jennifer Thompson 
Communications and PR Manager
e: jennifer.thompson@saos.coop

Paul Crooks
Principal Data Engineer 

e: paul.crooks@saos.coop

Josie Forth
ScotEID Office Manager
e: josie.forth@saos.coop

Leanne Paveling
Finance Admin Manager 

e: leanne.paveling@saos.coop

Rob Yuill
Field Technician 

e: rob.yuill@saos.coop

Debbie Dow
ScotEID Systems Liaison 

e: debbie.dow@saos.coop

EXECUTIVE TEAM

HEAD OFFICE TEAM

SMART RURAL

SCOTEID

FOOD INTEGRITY ASSURANCE CLIMATE CHANGE & SUSTAINABILITY

Steven Sanderson
General Manager, FIA 

e: steven.sanderson@foodassurance.co.uk

FIA Team:
t: 0131 609 0558  

e: info@foodassurance.co.uk

Emma Patterson Taylor   
Climate Change & Sustainability Manager 

e: emma@saos.coop



SAOS Annual Report 2022

Jim Booth 
Head of Co-op Development 

e: jim.booth@saos.coop

Alan Stevenson   
Supply Chain  

Development Director
e: alan.stevenson@saos.coop

Anna Robertson
Co-op Development & Training Manager 

e: anna.robertson@saos.coop

Hamish Walls
Project Manager/Marketing Specialist 

e: hamish.walls@saos.coop 

Rona Sutherland 
Supply Chain Development Manager 

e: rona.sutherland@saos.coop

Robert Logan 
Co-op Development Manager 
e: robert.logan@saos.coop

Fergus Younger 
Project Manager

e: fergus.younger@saos.coop

Paty Rojas Bonzi
Supply Chain Development Executive 

e: patricia.rojas@saos.coop

Helen Glass 
Business Development Manager 

e: helen.glass@saos.coop

Allison Watson  
Team Support Executive 

e: allison.watson@saos.coop

CO-OP AND SUPPLY CHAIN DEVELOPMENT

Amanda Brown 
Knowledge Bank Project Director 
e: amanda.brown@saos.coop

Patrick Hughes
Agri Exports Manager 

e: patrick.hughes@saos.coop
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SAOS Limited

Rural Centre
West Mains
Ingliston
Newbridge EH28 8NZ

E-mail: saos@saos.coop
Web: 	 www.saos.coop

Find out more on www.saos.coop


